OP \$815.00 23047;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM302677

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BPS Greenland Inc.		04/16/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Easton Baseball / Softball Inc.	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2304725	
Registration Number:	3150071	CNT
Registration Number:	4078270	E
Registration Number:	3382982	E
Registration Number:	2649178	E
Registration Number:	2766939	E EASTON
Registration Number:	4078266	E EASTON
Registration Number:	1839436	EASTON E
Registration Number:	1066825	EASTON
Registration Number:	3382983	EASTON
Registration Number:	2649179	EASTON
Serial Number:	85832389	EASTON 360
Registration Number:	3339371	HYPERLAUNCH
Registration Number:	1233764	INCREDIBALL
Serial Number:	86095755	LOCK & LOAD
Registration Number:	1738465	MAGNUM
Registration Number:	4335436	MAKO
Registration Number:	4105561	OMEN
Registration Number:	4183427	POWER BRIGADE
Registration Number:	2132613	REDLINE TRADEMARK

900287401 REEL: 005268 FRAME: 0467

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2806691	REDLINE
Registration Number:	1198037	REFLEX
Registration Number:	2017386	REFLEX
Registration Number:	4212528	RIVAL
Registration Number:	3580383	SC900
Registration Number:	2750309	STIX
Registration Number:	3908080	SURGE
Registration Number:	3077261	THE LUMBER CO.
Registration Number:	2188076	THE LUMBER COMPANY
Serial Number:	85941887	TORQ
Registration Number:	2777956	TRIPLE 7
Registration Number:	2753293	ZERO SHOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037399889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 703-739-9888

Email: dowell@dowellpc.com

Correspondent Name: DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C.

Address Line 1: 103 Oronoco Street

Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	696.2304725ETAL.NAMECHANG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alyssa Ann Finamore
SIGNATURE:	/Alyssa Ann Finamore/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=695_2304725etal_namechange#page1.tif source=695_2304725etal_namechange#page2.tif source=695_2304725etal_namechange#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005268 FRAME: 0468

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BPS GREENLAND INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BPS GREENLAND INC." TO "EASTON BASEBALL / SOFTBALL INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2014, AT 10:06 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5472092 8100

140476704

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 1296484

DATE: 04-16-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005268 FRAME: 0469

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:18 AM 04/16/2014 FILED 10:06 AM 04/16/2014 SRV 140476704 - 5472092 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BPS GREENLAND INC.

The undersigned, being an authorized officer of BPS Greenland Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors and stockholder of the Corporation have duly adopted resolutions providing for the amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation to change the name of the Corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interest of the corporation. Now, therefore, the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting the first paragraph in its entirety and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

"1. Name. The name of the corporation is Easton Baseball / Softball Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That the amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation shall become effective as of the date of filing of this Certificate of Amendment.

[Signature Page Follows]

Doc#: US1:9347682v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as of this 16th day of April, 2014.

Name: Michael J. Wal

Title: Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Name Change of BPS Greenland Inc.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005268 FRAME: 0471

RECORDED: 04/25/2014